F_USB3.0 Type_C插针
H  Pin-strap
F I2C MODE
F": I2C 3.3 V
L  EN AEQ
I  PU
I  PU
I  PU
AEQCFG
"0": FULLAEQ_UPPER_EQ = Ah
"R": FULLAEQ_UPPER_EQ = Fh
"F": FULLAEQ_UPPER_EQ = 8h
"1": FULLAEQ_UPPER_EQ = Ch
FLIP H: PORT2 CONFIG LANE
FLIP L: PORT1 CONFIG LANE
POLb: CC2 DETECT=LOW
POLb: CC1 DETECT=HIGH-Z
FLIP H: PORT2 CONFIG LANE
FLIP L: PORT1 CONFIG LANE
1：PORT2 CONFIG LANE
POLb
0(反向)
1(反向) 0：PORT1 CONFIG LANE
U1412 PT21
PORT1 CONFIG LANE
PORT0 CONFIG LANE
O
D
 o
tp
ut
3A
F_TYPE_C_VBUS
F_TYPE_C_VBUS
+5VD
+5VD_S3
+3V3_ALW_A
+3V3_ALW_A
+3V3_ALW_A
+3V3_ALW_A
+3V3_ALW_A
+3V3_ALW_A
+3V3_ALW_A
+3V3_ALW_A+3V3_ALW_A
+3V3_ALW_A
+3V3_ALW_A
+3V3_ALW_A
+5VD_S3
PT_USBP020
PT_USBN020
OUT
CC_IND_019
OUT
STATUS_IND2_019
PT_USB_SSP_RXN020,22
PT_USB_SSP_RXP020,22
PT_USB_SSP_TXN020,22
PT_USB_SSP_TXP020,22
PT_USB_SSP_RXP120,22
PT_USB_SSP_TXN120,22
PT_USB_SSP_TXP120,22
PT_USB_SSP_RXN120,22
OUT
STATUS_IND_019
SLP_S3_S0A3_L10,28,30,32,35,36,40
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
AM5 0.1
Title
C
22 42Monday, December 08, 2025
ZRD6501R100
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
AM5 0.1
Title
C
22 42Monday, December 08, 2025
ZRD6501R100
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
AM5 0.1
Title
C
22 42Monday, December 08, 2025
ZRD6501R100
RU180 0R
RU159
1K
ns
RU174
1K
ns
RU139
47K
UD1
ESD_AZ1045-04F
slp2510p8
I/O1
1
I/O2
2
I/O3
4
I/O4
5
NC3
9
NC2
7
GND1
3
NC4
10
NC1
6
GND2
8
RU145
10K
CS860.33uFC0402
RU141
10K
RU158
20K
QD35
BSS138W
SOT23_123
3
1
2
CS780.33uFC0402
C21104
22UF
C0603
RU169
1K
ns
RU157
1K
ns
U1412
TUSB1104RNQ
1
V
C
C
_
1
2 SSEQ1/A1
3EQCFG
4 SLP_S0#
5
N
C
_
1
6
V
C
C
_
2
7TESTOUT1
8TESTOUT2
9 SSTX2P
10 SSTX2N
1
1
N
C
_
2
12 SSRX2P
13 SSRX2N
14VIO_SEL
15 SSTX1N
16 SSTX1P
17 MODE
18 SSRX1N
19 SSRX1P
2
0
V
C
C
_
3
21 FLIP/SCL
22 AEQENZ/SDA
23AEQCFG
2
4
N
C
_
3
2
5
N
C
_
4
26 EN
27 TEST1
2
8
V
C
C
_
4
29CEQ1
30CRX1P
31CRX1N
3
2
N
C
_
5
33CTX1P
34CTX1N
35 SSEQ0/A0
36CRX2N
37CRX2P
38CEQ0
39CTX2N
40CTX2P
4
1
T
H
_
1
C21107
22UF
C0603
CD33
0.1uF/25V
C21105
0.1UF
C0402
CS840.22uFC0402
RU153
1K
ns
RU182 0R
RU1500
CS820.33uFC0402
C21106
10UF
C0603
RU148
10K
CU15
0.1UF
C0402
RU2220K
RU176
10K
CS760.22uFC0402
CS740.33uFC0402
RU140
10K
CS800.22uFC0402
RU144
10K
ns
CS870.33uFC0402
TPS25810RVC
U673
1
FAULTb
2
IN1_1
3
IN1_2
4
IN2
5
AUX
6
EN
7
C
H
G
8
C
H
G
_
H
I
9
G
N
D
_
1
1
0
R
E
F
11
CC1
12GND_2
13
CC2
14
OUT_1
15
OUT_2
16
DEBUGb
1
7
A
U
D
IO
b
1
8
P
O
L
b
1
9
U
F
P
b
2
0
L
D
_
D
E
T
b
21
TH
RU162
1K
ns
QD37
BSS138W
SOT23_123
3
1
2
RU181 0R
ns
CS720.22uFC0402
RU146
10K
RU167
1K
ns
RU163
1K
ns
RU177 0R
ns
RU179
0R
ns
RU149
10K
F_TYPEC
USB3_TypeC
TYPE-E-C-WLTE-20P02
GND1
P4
TX1+
P2
TX1-
P3
VBUS1
P1
SBU1
P9
VBUS2
P7
RX2-
P16
RX2+
P15
GND2
P14
GND3
P17
TX2+
P12
TX2-
P13
CC2
P20
D+
P19
D-
P18
SBU2
P10
VBUS3
P11
RX1-
P6
RX1+
P5
N
1
N
1
N
2
N
2
G
1
G
1
G
2
G
2
G
3
G
3
G
4
G
4
G
5
G
5
G
6
G
6
CC1
P8
RU165
1K
ns
TP121
RU178 0R
ns
RU168
1K
ns
CU12
0.1UF
C0402
DY1
ESD_AZ1215-04S
SOT23-6L
I/O1
1
GND
2
I/O2
3
I/O3
4
VCC
5
I/O4
6
RU175
0R
ns
RU166
20K
RU142
10K
CS790.33uFC0402 QD34
BSS138W
SOT23_123
3
1
2
C21103
10uF/25V
C0805
CS850.22uFC0402
CU13
10UF
C0603
CS830.33uFC0402
RU143
10K
ns
CU14
0.1UF
C0402
RU170
1K
ns
UD2
ESD_AZ1045-04F
slp2510p8
I/O1
1
I/O2
2
I/O3
4
I/O4
5
NC3
9
NC2
7
GND1
3
NC4
10
NC1
6
GND2
8
RU1370
RU1220K
CS770.22uFC0402
CS750.33uFC0402
RU1360
RU1510RU154
1K
ns
RU164
1K
RU173
1K
CU16
0.1UF
C0402
CS810.22uFC0402
RU3220K
QD36
BSS138W
SOT23_123
3
1
2
RU156
1K
ns
RU147
10K
RU161
1K
ns
CS730.22uFC0402
RU152
10K
C21102
470pF/25V
C21101
10uF/25V
C0805
RU4220K
RU155
1K
ns
RU183
0R
RU138
100K
TP122
RU160
1K
ns
PT_RXP0
PT_RXN0
CHG_HI_TPS25810
CHG_TPS25810
UFP_DETECT_N
USBC1_P1_CONN_CC1
USBC1_P1_CONN_CC2
PT_USBP0_R
PT_USBN0_R
USBC1_P1_CONN_CC2
USBC1_P1_CONN_CC1
PT_TXN0
PT_TXP0
PT_RXN0
PT_RXP0 PT_RXN1
PT_TXN1
PT_TXP1
PT_RXP1
PT_USBP0_R
PT_USBN0_R
PT_USBN0_RPT_USBP0_R
PM_USBC_RD_C_RX0N
PM_USBC_RD_C_RX0P
PM_USBC_RD_C_RX1N
PM_USBC_RD_C_RX1P
PM_USBC_RD_C_TX0N
PM_USBC_RD_C_TX0P
PM_USBC_RD_C_TX1N
PM_USBC_RD_C_TX1P
PT_USB_SSP_RXN0
PT_USB_SSP_RXN1
PT_USB_SSP_RXP0
PT_USB_SSP_RXP1
PT_USB_SSP_TXN0
PT_USB_SSP_TXN1
PT_USB_SSP_TXP0
PT_USB_SSP_TXP1
RD1104_AEQCFG
RD1104_AEQENZ/SDA
RD1104_CC_FLIP RD1104_FLIP/SCL
RD1104_CEQ0
RD1104_CEQ1
RD1104_EN RD1104_EN_R
RD1104_EQCFG
RD1104_MODE
RD1104_SSEQ0/A0
RD1104_SSEQ1/A1
RD1104_TEST
RD1104_VIO_SEL
PT_RXN1
PT_RXP1
PM_USBC_C_TX1N
PM_USBC_C_TX1P
PM_USBC_C_RX1P
PM_USBC_C_RX1N
PM_USBC_C_TX0P
PM_USBC_C_TX0N
PM_USBC_C_RX0P
PM_USBC_C_RX0N
PT_TXN0
PT_TXP0
PT_TXN1
PT_TXP1
RD1104_AEQCFG
RD1104_CEQ0
RD1104_CEQ1
RD1104_EQCFG
RD1104_VIO_SEL
RD1104_SSEQ0/A0
RD1104_SSEQ1/A1
RD1104_MODE
RD1104_AEQENZ/SDARD1104_EN
RD1104_CC_FLIP
RD1104_EN
RD1104_SLP#
PT_TXN0
PT_TXP0
PT_RXP1
PT_RXN1
PT_TXN1
PT_TXP1
PT_RXN0
PT_RXP0